USER MANUAL
523600X000-EU
523600X000-UK
523600X000
Curtain motor
EN
Wi-Fi
connectivity

Declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description:  Curtain Motor
Type designation(s):  Shuttle Go
Model number:  523600x000 (x is colour variant)
Trademark:   Forest
Object of the declaration:
Is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
☒☒ Radio Equipment Directive – 2014/53/EU
☒☒ Article 3.1(a) ☒☒ Article 3.2
 EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 +
A1:2019 + A14:2019 + A2:2019 + A15:2021 +
A16:2023
EN IEC 60335-2-97:2003 + A11:2023 + A1:2023
EN IEC 62311 : 2020
 EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
EN 300 328 V2.2.2. (2019-07)
☒☒ Article 3.1(b)
 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
EN 301 489-17 V3.3.1 (2024-09)
EN IEC 55014-1:2021 & EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
☒☒ RoHS directive – 2011/65/EU + amendment (EU) 2015/863
Signed for and on behalf of:
Place: Deventer   Name: A.G. ten Have
Date: 28-07-2025   Function: Head R&D
     Signature:
SHUTTLE® GO CURTAIN MOTOR 22
EN
FOREST WORLDWIDE
FOREST GROUP (NEDERLAND) B.V.
Deventer, The Netherlands
FOREST DRAPERY HARDWARE UK LIMITED
Rochdale, United Kingdom
FOREST GROUP POLSKA SP. Z O.O.
Warszawa, Poland
FOREST GROUP BULGARIA EOOD
Sofia City, Bulgaria
FOREST DRAPERY HARDWARE USA
Cartersville, United States
FOREST GROUP MIDDLE-EAST
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
FOREST GROUP CHINA LTD
Shanghai, China